IFX-M4-04
IFX-M4-04_D_E_2017_05_REV.0
T
h
e
 m
a
n

against flow direction. This time difference is a measure for the average velocity of the fluid along the
path of the ultrasonic beam.
HOW TO ORDER
Meter Type
IFX-M4-04 _ _ _ _ * _ * _ * _*
Flow sensor installation
In Flow pipe (T1) 1
In return pipe (T2) 2
Destination of the heat meter
For measuring heating enrgy A
For measuring heating and cooling energy B
Flow sensor:
Connection ; length mm ; qp m3/h
G  ¾; 110 - 0,6 - ##  1  ## 1
G1; 190 - 0,6 - ##  31  ## 31
DN20; 190 - 0,6 - ##  35  ## 35
G ¾; 110 - 1 - ##  2  ## 2
G1; 190 - 1 - ##  32  ## 39
DN20; 190 - 1 - ##  36  ## 36
G  ¾; 110 - 1,5 - ##  3  ## 3
G  ¾; 165 - 1,5 - ##  11  ## 11
G1; 130 - 1,5 - ##  21  ## 21
G1; 190 - 1,5 - ##  33  ## 33
DN20; 190 - 1,5 - ##  37  ## 37
G1; 130 - 2,5 - ##  22  ## 22
G1; 190 - 2,5 - ##  34  ## 34
DN20; 190 - 2,5 - ##  38  ## 38
G1 ¼; 260 - 3,5 - ##  41  ## 25
DN25; 260 - 3,5 - ##  43  ## 43
DN32; 260 - 3,5 - ##  45  ## 45
G1 ¼; 260 - 6 - ##  42  ## 32
DN25; 260 - 6 - ##  44  ## 44
DN32; 260 - 6 - ##  46  ## 46
G2; 300 - 10 - ##  51  ## 40
DN40; 300 - 10 - ##  52  ## 52
DN50; 270 - 15 - ##  61  ## 50
DN65; 300 - 25 - ##  71  ## 65
DN80; 350 - 40 - ##  81  ## 80
DN100; 350 - 60 - ##  91  ## 100
Supply voltage:
SENSORS
5 di 33 IFX-M4-04_D_E_2017_05_REV.0
Internal battery – PN16 1
External power supply 230Vac – PN16 2
Internal battery – PN25 3
External power supply 230Vac – PN25 4
Communication module
None 0
M-bus module 1
RS232 module 2
RS485 3
Universal module (RS232/M-bus/CL ant Current outputs) 4
Universal module (RS232/M-bus/CL ant Pulse outputs) 5
MODBUS  6
MiniBus 7
Wireless Radio readout module  RF 868 MHz 8
Length of sensors connection cable, m :
3 m 3
5 m 5
10 m 10
15 m 15
20 m 20
40 m 40
60 m 60
80 m 80
100 m 100
Communication package:
None 0